00-10-1999	
Form PTO-1594-99 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1005	985625 red original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SonoSight, Inc.	Name: SonoSite, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 22100 Bothell Everett Highway
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Bothell State: WA ZIP: 98021
☑ Corporation-State: Washington	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
□ Other	☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	■Corporation-State Washington
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
□ Other	representative designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: November 12, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration
75/495,594	No.(s)
75/487,777	140.(5)
151461,111	ł
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☑No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
document should be mailed:	
Name: Heidi L. Sachs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: Perkins Coie	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, 40th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
ottoot Address. 1201 Tillia Avende, 40tt 11001	o. Sopost addount number.
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do Not Use This Space	
9. Statement and signature.	
_	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	
01 1	
M = 1.6	1/_
Heidi L. Sachs	212199
Name of Barrier Scientis	<u> </u>
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature / Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachman and document: 2	
Do Not Detach This Portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Westington D.C. 20231	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	×
Box Assignments	8
Washington D.C. 20231	₹

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to be U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Eduction Project (0651-0011),

Washington, D.C. 20503.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF SONOSIGHT, INC.

FILED STATE OF WASHINGTON

NOV 1 7 1998

RALPH MUNRO SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to RCW 23B.06.020, the following Articles of Amendment are executed by the undersigned, a Washington corporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is SonoSight, Inc.
- Effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Washington, Article 1 of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE 1.NAME

"The name of this corporation (the "Corporation") is SonoSite, Inc."

The amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation on October 29, 1998. Shareholder approval was not required.

These Articles of Amendment are executed by said corporation by its duly authorized officer.

DATED: November 12 , 1998.

By

Name:

SONOSIGHT, INC.

VICL PROSE Title:_

11/10/98

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1867 FRAME: 0839**

RECORDED: 03/08/1999